  Revision 3
Sunrise Powerlink Transmission Project
Sunrise Powerlink Construction Yard
Construction Lighting Mitigation Plan
Mitigation Measure V‐1b
January 12, 2011
Revised June 22, 2011
 1

PALOMAR-LPS
SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE
A B C D EPA Weight
(arm) (arm)
PR-LPS35 9.5" 37.0" 5.5" 7.0" 1.2 ft.2 30 lbs
241 mm 940 mm 140 mm 178 mm 0.1 m2 13.6 kg
PR-LPS55 9.5" 37.0" 5.5" 7.0" 1.2 ft.2 30 lbs
241 mm 940 mm 140 mm 178 mm 0.1 m2 13.6 kg
PR-LPS90 9.5" 41.0" 5.5" 7.0" 1.4 ft.2 32 lbs
241 mm 1042 mm 140 mm 178 mm 0.1 m2 14.5 kg
PR-LPS135 9.5" 51.0" 5.5" 7.0" 1.7 ft.2 39 lbs
241 mm 1296 mm 140 mm 178 mm 0.2 m2 17.7 kg
PR-LPS180 9.5" 64.0" 5.5" 7.0" 2.0 ft.2 44 lbs
241 mm 1626 mm 140 mm 178 mm 0.2 m2 19.9 kg
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
PR -      A -      L55 -     H2 -      F      -      Q      -      DB      -      F1
Series Wattage/
Source
LensMount Voltage Color Options
SERIES
PR Palomar-LPS
MOUNT
A Arm Mount
WATTAGE/SOURCE 1
LOW PRESSURE SODIUM
L35 35W (T-17)
L55 55W (T-17)
L90 90W (T-21)
L13 135W (T-21)
L18 180W (T-21)
LAMP ORIENTATION/DISTRIBUTION
H2 Horizontal II (flat lens only)
H3 Horizontal III (convex lens only)
LENS
F Flat
C Convex
VOLTAGE
Q Quad-Tap® - 120/208/240/277V2
T Tri-Tap® - 120/277/347V CSA2
5 480V
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red (premium color)
FG Forest Green (premium color)
CC Custom Color (consult factory)
OPTIONS
F1 Fusing - 120V
F2 Fusing - 208V
F3 Fusing - 240V
F4 Fusing - 277V
F5 Fusing - 480V
F6 Fusing - 347V
1 Lamps and lamp support devices included.
2 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified.
B
A
D C
Lamp
Orientation/Distribution